Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

04-05-2006

TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

RECORDATIO TRADEI

103211760

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tasman Networks, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Bridge Bank, National Association
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address: BCFG Street Address: 2120 Fl Camino Real
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Circuit adi coci E i E o E i Carrillio i todi
✓ Corporation- State: California	City: Santa Clara
Other	State: CA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 95050
Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
·	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 6, 2005	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	✓ Other National Assoc. Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
✓ Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
78/456028 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa Fontenot	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Gibson Dunn & Crutcher	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
One Montgomery Street, Suite 3100	Enclosed 88
City: San Francisco	
State: CA Zip: 94104	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 408-556-6506	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 408-423-8510	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Email Address: jou@bridgebank.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	3/15/06 ₹
Signature	Date Date
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document
	of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of February 24, 2006 by Bridge Bank, National Association ("LENDER") in favor of Tasman Networks, Inc., a California corporation, ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks on Exhibit B (the "Trademarks"), to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 6, 2005, as may have been amended (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 29, 2005 at Reel Number 003200 and Frame Number 0574; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and LENDER agrees to release all interest that LENDER may have in the Patents.

Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Patents.

LENDER.	M	
	Signature	
Name:	Lee A. Shodiss	
Title:	Senior Vice President & Manager	

Address:

Bridge Bank, N.A. 55 Almaden Boulevard San Jose, CA 95113

Capital.Finance@bridgebank.com

Phone: 408-556-6500 Fax: 408-423-8510

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0627

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Description Misc. Design

Mark: Tasman Networks Mark: Tiara Networks

RECORDED: 03/29/2006

Serial Number 78/456028 76/403238 2770127 75/534767 2565545 Application Date 7/23/2004 05/03/2002 8/11/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0628